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Highlighted in yellow on the map 
are the streets where you can 
explore Chester’s unique, world-
famous attraction – The Rows.
The two-tier mediaeval 
shopping galleries with their 
distinctive black and white 
architecture are over 700 
years old and are one  
of Chester’s many 
great treasures  
of heritage.
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BUSYBUS   
Tel: 0844 585 4444  www.busybus.co.uk
Adventure tours around North Wales and 
the Lake District.

CHESHIRE CYCLE HIRE  
Sat Nav: CW8 2EB Tel: 01606 882223  
www.cheshirecyclehire.co.uk 
Enjoy the pleasures of pedal power  
in a woodland setting.

CHESHIRE FALCONRY  
Sat Nav: CW8 2EB Tel: 01606 882223  
www.cheshirefalconry.com 
Get up close and personal with birds of  
prey and watch them soar and swoop.

CHESHIRE MILITARY MUSEUM 
Tel: 01244 327617
www.cheshiremilitarymuseum.co.uk
Quick march to The Castle and step 
back in time to trace the history of the 
County’s regiments and the battles 
they fought across the world from 
the 17th century to the present day 
through exhibitions, reconstructions 
and military machinery.

CHESHIRE OUTDOORS  
Sat Nav: CW8 2EB Tel: 01606 882223  
www.cheshire-outdoors.com 
Try your hand at archery, crazy golf, laser 
clays, or follow woodland Nature Trails.

CHESHIRE SEGWAY  
Sat Nav: CW8 2EB  
Tel: 01606 888090 / 882223 
www.cheshiresegway.co.uk 
Step aboard a segway for a journey  
along a forest trail.

CHESTERBOAT  
Tel: 01244 325394  
www.chesterboat.co.uk
Relax on a River Dee cruise departing from 
The Groves. 30 minute city cruises sail every 
half hour from 11am in summer, and every 
hour on winter weekends. Extra special 
are the 2-hour cruises to the Iron Bridge on 
selected dates in the summer.

CHESTER GHOST TOUR
www.ghostcity.co.uk Tel: 07790498898
7.30pm, Sat (Dec-April), Fri & Sat (May-
August), Thurs, Fri & Sat (Sept-Nov)  
plus extra tours at Halloween. All tours 
depart from the Town Hall. Book online 
or buy tickets from the Town Hall Visitor 
Information Centre.

CHESTER MEDIEVAL TOURS
Tel: 01978 761264 or 07808609128
www.chestermedievaltours.com
Discover the extraordinary life and times 
of a medieval soldier on a unique tour 
around 15th century Chester. Public tours 
leave at 1pm, Mon-Sat, from the Town 

Hall Visitor Information Centre where you 
can buy tickets or book online.

CHESTER RACES
Tel: 01244 304610  
www.chester-races.com
Enjoy Britain’s oldest horse races from 
May-Sept on The Roodee – once a massive 
Roman harbour where galleys unloaded 
supplies for Fortress Deva. 

THE CHESTER TOUR
www.chestertours.org.uk
Discover 2000 years of the city’s history 
with a qualified Guide visiting all the 
main sights. Daily at 10.30am all year 
(and again at 2pm Easter-end October). 
All tours start at the Town Hall.

COMMONHALL SOCIAL GASTRO PUB
Tel: 01244 313258
www.commonhall.co.uk
Tucked away in Commonhall St, just off 
Bridge St, is Commonhall Social, a busy bar 
and eatery housed in a 200-year-old mill. 
Craft beers and Bavarian style food are 
their speciality along with a great selection 
of wines and cocktails. Their lively beer 
garden plays live music on Fri/Sat nights.

GROSVENOR SHOPPING CENTRE  
Tel: 01244 342942  
www.thegrosvenorcentre.co.uk 
The city’s premier retail experience  

showcasing big name brands in a 
stylish setting. The undercover shopping 
mall with parking on-site also features 
great places to eat and drink and stages 
special events all the year.

THE ICE CREAM FARM  
Tel: 0800 133 7000  
www.theicecreamfarm.co.uk
An epic adventure park set in the  
Cheshire countryside with a host of 
activities for families to enjoy.

MAGICAL WOODLAND
Tel: 01606 882223
www.magicalwoodland.co.uk
Explore a world of magical lights and 
sounds located in 15 acres of beautiful 
woodland at Blakemere Village during 
autumn and winter. It’s the perfect 
evening out for all the family to enjoy 
outdoors at Halloween and Christmas 
featuring a host of amazing displays plus 
a street-style food & drink court. Tickets 
are bookable online.
RESTAURANT 1539
Tel: 01244 304611
www.restaurant1539.co.uk
Restaurant 1539 offers the most unique 
backdrop for wining and dining with 
views across Britain’s oldest racecourse,

Weds-Sun. Their extensive  
menu offers twists on British 
classics alongside dishes inspired by 
flavours from across the globe while the 
roof terrace is perfect for a catch up with 
friends over cocktails and sharing plates. 

ROMAN TOURS  
Tel: 01978 761264  
www.romantoursuk.com
Join a Roman Legionary dressed in  
full authentic battle-gear and share  
his adventures in the Fortress of Deva. 
Tours leave from the Town Hall 12pm  
and 3pm daily subject to availability.

ST JOHN’S CHURCH
www.stjohnschester.uk
Chester’s first Cathedral built by 
Norman invaders on the site of an 
Anglo-Saxon church and possibly an 
earlier pagan temple is an architectural 
delight. It became a principal place of 
pilgrimage in the Middle Ages and its 
organ was first used at the Coronation 
of Queen Victoria.

THREE WRENS GIN
Tel: 01829 738029
www.threewrensgin.com
Three Wrens Gin Distillery, 5 miles from 
Nantwich, is a paradise for gin lovers.  
Pop in from 10am-6pm Mon-Sat, meet 

the friendly team, look around and 
sample their award-winning gins for free. 
Tours, tastings and Gin School can be 
booked on their website.

THE WHITE HORSE GASTRO PUB
Tel: 01244 304650
www.thewhitehorsechester.co.uk
In the heart of Britain’s oldest racecourse, 
you’ll find this superb family gastro 
pub with FREE all-day parking. It serves 
generous helpings of comfort food, 
alongside a selection of traditional 
beers, real ales and wines in a relaxed 
atmosphere perfect for family and friend 
catch ups! Dogs Welcome.

WATERGATE STREET GALLERY
Tel: 01244 345698 
www.watergatestreetgallery.co.uk
Explore Chester’s largest commercial art 
gallery located in the historic Watergate 
Street, the route to the Port of Chester in 
bygone days. It showcases the work of 
local, national and international artists 
and sculptors and also hosts special 
temporary exhibitions.

 

 

 

 

 

FROM THE  
TOWN HALL

 

St Olave’s 
Church

01

01

05

15

10

08

18

13

02

02

06

19

12

11

15

12

19

14

03

03

07

07

16

05

04

10

04

20

09

08

11

17

18

06

13

14

20

21

09

17

21

16

ABODE 
CHESTER

EDGAR
HOUSE

TRAVELODGE

THE HOTEL
CHESTER

LEONARDO 
HOTEL

THE  
TOWNHOUSE
HOTEL

TRAVELODGE

BLOSSOMS
HOTEL

CROWNE
PLAZA
HOTEL

ROOMZZZ

BULL & 
STIRRUP
HOTEL

MILL
HOTEL

MOXY
CHESTER

PREMIER
INN

WILDES 
CHESTER

THE BOATHOUSE

HOTEL 
INDIGO

WESTMINSTER HOTEL
BELGRAVE HOTEL

QUARTERZ

QUEEN
HOTEL

ODDFELLOWS

HOLIDAY INN
EXPRESS

THE CHESTER 
GROSVENOR

N

E

S

W Hotel
Parking

KEY

Tudor
House


